liabilities. Dilution is determined by subtracting net tangible book value per ordinary share, after giving effect to the additional proceeds we will receive from this
offering, from the assumed initial public offering price per ordinary share, which is the midpoint of the estimated initial public offering price range set forth on the
cover page of this prospectus, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

Without taking into account any other changes in net tangible book value after June 30, 2007, other than to give effect to our sale of the ADSs offered in
this offering at the initial public offering price of US$10.00 per ADS after deduction of the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering
expenses payable by us, our pro forma net tangible book value as of June 30, 2007 would have been US$158.2 million, or US$1.20 per outstanding ordinary
share, and US$2.40 per ADS. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of US$0.72 per ordinary share and US$1.44 per ADS, to the
existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of US$3.80 per ordinary share and US$7.60 per ADS, to investors purchasing ADSs in
this offering. The following table illustrates such dilution:

  Per Ordinary Share Per ADS
Assumed initial public offering price  US$ 5.00 US$ 10.00
Net tangible book value as of June 30, 2007  US$ 0.48 US$ 0.96
Pro forma net tangible book value after giving effect to this offering  US$ 1.20 US$ 2.40
Amount of dilution in net tangible book value to new investors in the offering  US$ 3.80 US$ 7.60

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as of June 30, 2007, the differences between existing shareholders and the new investors with respect

to the number of ordinary shares (in the form of ADSs or shares) purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the average price per ordinary share/ADS
paid before deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and the estimated offering expenses. The total number of ordinary shares does not include
ordinary shares underlying the ADSs issuable upon the exercise of the over-allotment option granted to the underwriters.

[…]

immediately after this offering based on various potential initial public offering prices, including the prices within the price range indicated on the front cover of
this prospectus:

Public Offering Price Per ADS   Series B Conversion Ratio   Aggregate Number of Ordinary Shares
US$8.00   1 to 0.694   134,611,111
   9.00   1 to 0.617   133,376,543

   10.00(1)
  1 to 0.556   132,388,888

   11.00   1 to 0.505   131,580,808
   12.00   1 to 0.463   130,907,407

Note: (1) Midpoint of the estimated range of the initial public offering price.

Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules and regulations of the SEC. In computing the number of shares beneficially owned by a
person and the percentage ownership of that person, we have included shares that the person has the right to acquire within 60 days, including through the
exercise of any option, warrant or other right or the conversion of any other security. These shares, however, are not included in the computation of the percentage
ownership of any other person.

Ordinary Shares
Beneficially Owned

Prior to This Offering

Ordinary Shares
Being Sold in
This Offering

Ordinary Shares
Beneficially Owned
After This Offering

   Number   %   Number   %   Number   %
Directors and Executive Officers:

Herman Man Guo(1)  54,832,640 50.36%  — —%  54,832,640 41.42%
Qing Xu(2)(8)  7,450,560 6.84  — —  7,450,560 5.63
Xiaoya Zhang(3)  5,116,800 4.70  — —  5,116,800 3.86
James Zhonghua Feng  — —  — —  — —
Conor Chiahung Yang  — —  — —  — —
James Hualiang Chen  — —  — —  — —
Jacky Jian Li  — —  — —  — —
Allen Shizhong Yuan  — —  — —  — —
Xiaojun Shang  — —  — —  — —
Zhenyu Wang  — —  — —  — —
Shichong Shan  — —  — —  — —
All Directors and Executive Officers as a Group(8)  67,400,000 61.90  — —  67,400,000 50.91

Principal and Selling Shareholders:
Wealthy Environment Limited(4)  54,832,640 50.36  — —  54,832,640 41.42
Global Gateway Investment Limited(5)  32,600,000 29.94  6,500,000 5.97  26,100,000 19.71
Mambo Fiesta Limited(6)(8)  7,450,560 6.84  — —  7,450,560 5.63
OZ Management LP(7).  4,444,444 4.08  — —  4,444,444 3.36

108

Table of Contents

Note: (1)  Includes 54,832,640 ordinary shares held by Wealthy Environment Limited, a British Virgin Islands company wholly owned by Mr. Guo. The business address of Mr. Guo is No. 8, Yong An
Dong Li, Jian Guo Men Wai, Chao Yang District, Beijing, China.

   (2)  Includes 7,450,560 ordinary shares held by Mambo Fiesta Limited, a British Virgin Islands company wholly owned by Mr. Xu. The business address of Mr. Xu is No. 8, Yong An Dong Li, Jian
Guo Men Wai, Chao Yang District, Beijing, China.

   (3)  Includes 5,116,800 ordinary shares held by Great Bridges International Corporation, a British Virgin Islands company wholly owned by Mr. Zhang. The business address of Mr. Zhang is No. 8,